NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed by and between the parties hereto as 

follows: 

Section 1. EXHIBIT B 

The general terms and conditions marked Exhibit B, are attached hereto and 
hereby made a part hereof. 

Section 2. RAILROAD GRANTS RIGHT 

For and in consideration Thirty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Seventeen 
Dollars (38,517.00) to be paid by the Political Body to the Railroad upon the execution 
and delivery of this Agreement and in further consideration   of the Political Body’s 
agreement to perform and comply with the terms of this Agreement, the Railroad hereby 
grants to the Political Body the right to construct, maintain and repair the Roadway over

[...]

and expense, is described in the Railroad's Material and Force Account Estimate dated 
December 22, 2023, marked Exhibit C, attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof 
(the "Estimate").  As set forth in the Estimate, the Railroad's estimated cost for 
the Railroad's work associated with the Project is TWO HUNDRED 
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FORTY ONE DOLLARS ($200,441.00).  

B. The Railroad, if it so elects, may recalculate and update the Estimate 
submitted to the Political Body in the event the Political Body does not commence 
construction on the portion of the Project located on the Railroad’s property within six (6)